## 502431730 07/24/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Forerunner Pharma Research Co., Ltd.	03/01/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	at 5-1, Ukima 5-chome	
Internal Address:	Kita-ku	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	115-8543	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12311960	
Application Number:	12584360	
Application Number:	12311950	
Application Number:	13391171	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127361940

Email: emann@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Davidson, Davidson and Kappel LLC

Address Line 1: 485 7th Ave Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	392.1007CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslye B. Davidson

502431730 REEL: 030866 FRAME: 0279

19344960

Signature:	/Leslye B. Davidson/	
Date:	07/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=392_1007CIP_etc_Assignment#page1.tif source=392_1007CIP_etc_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030866 FRAME: 0280

Page 1 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Forerunner Pharma Research Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-16, Komaba 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, 153-0041, Japan (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the Assignor of all right, title and interest, including all right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, in and to the following PATENT RIGHTS:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	INVENTORS	TITLE
12/311,960	08-19-2009	N/A	N/A	KIMURA, Naoki	Pharmaceutical Composition Comprising Anti-HB-EGF Antibody as Active Ingredient.
12/584,360	09-03-2009	N/A	N/A	KIMURA, Naoki	Pharmaceutical Composition Comprising Anti-HB-EGF Antibody as Active Ingredient.
12/311,950	08-19-2009	N/A	Ñ/A	KIMURA, Naoki	Anti-Cancer Agent Comprising Anti-HB-EGF Antibody as Active Ingredient.
13/391,171	05-03-2012	N/A	N/A	KIMURA, Naoki	Pharmaceutical Composition Comprising Anti-HB-EGF Antibody as Active Ingredient.

WHEREAS, Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, Tokyo, 115-8543, Japan (hereinafter, collectively, the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS, including all right to sue for and to recover damages and profits for past infringement of such PATENT RIGHTS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, jointly and severally, the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS listed above, and, without limitation, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said PATENT RIGHTS, including, without limitation, the subject matter of any and all claims that may be obtained therein, and all right to sue and to

PATENT REEL: 030866 FRAME: 0281 recover thereon including, without limitation, all claims and causes of action for, and all right to sue for and to recover and retain damages and profits for past infringements of or unpaid royalties with respect to use thereof by any party or parties; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this Assignment of PATENT RIGHTS not been made.

This Assignment of PATENT RIGHTS is effective as of March 1, 2013.

Forerunner Pharma Research Co., Ltd.

By: Tatsumi Yamazaki
Title: President

**PATENT** REEL: 030866 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 07/24/2013